A team representing Warwickshire County Athletics Association took part in an Inter
Counties athletics match at Cudworth, South Yorkshire on 9" September 2007.

The team comprised 46 young athletes, in the Under 13 and Under 15 age groups,
drawn from 8 Clubs across the County.

Despite the fixture coming at the end of a long, hard season of competition, those
youngsters continued to improve and produced 26 new individual best performances.

As usual, the competition was intense and for much of the day the overall Team result
was in doubt. Eventually, however, the strength in depth of the Warwickshire side
took its toll and they won the Team trophy by a convincing margin. (Now held for the
5" consecutive year and the 8" time from our 9 participating seasons.)

Overall, the Team gained 24 wins, 21 runners up spots and 10 third places over
the 74 events. They won 3 of the 4 Age Group sections and collected 4 of the 8
individual 'best performance’ awards.

| attach a list of Warwickshire performances and a results.

John Nash
Team Manager, Warwickshire U13/U15 Team.



U13 Girls:

100m ‘A’
B’
200m ‘A’
B’
800m ‘A’
B’
70mH ‘A’
B’
HJ ‘Al
B’
LJ ‘Al
B
Shot A’
B
4 x 100m
Relay
U15 Girls:
100m ‘A’
B
200m ‘A’
B
800m ‘A’
B
1500m ‘A’
B
75mH ‘A’
B
HJ ‘A
B
LJ ‘A
B
Shot A’
B
Disc A
B
Jav A
B
4 x 200m

Relay

Eleanor JOHNSTON (S-0-A)
lona SMITH (Rug+N)
Adrienne MULLINGS (SSH)
Katie STAINTON (SSH)
Naomi RICHARDSON (Cov)
Katie STAINTON (SSH)
Kerry MURCH (Rug+N)
Yasmin WEBB (Rug+N)
Hannah SCALES (Rug+N)
Marie EALES (SSH)

Kerry MURCH (Rug+N)
Eleanor JOHNSTON (S-O-A)
Lucy SMITH (Cov)

Hannah SCALES (Rug+N)
JOHNSTON, MULLINGS, SMITH,
& STAINTON

Kanisha HECTOR (Brow)
Emily McNIECE (Cov)
Kanisha HECTOR (BRow)
Emily McNIECE (Cov)

Tania WHITE (Nun)

Sadie HAMBLEY (SSH)
Jenni WARD (SSH)

Emily WAUGH (Rug+N)
Rosie-Mai WHEELER (Birch)
Connie JAMES (SSH)

Hannah OLIVER (Rug+N)
Georgie EVANS (S-0-A)
Hannah STANLEY (Cov)
Connie JAMES (SSH)

Jade PERRY (SSH)
Rosie-Mai WHEELER (Birch)
Kayley TURNER (BRow)
Hannah OLIVER (Rug+N)
Jade PERRY (SSH)

Imogen GREEN (S-0-A)
EVANS, HECTOR, JAMES, &
McNIECE

13.8
14.0
276 *
29.4
2:30.5
2:36.9
11.8
12.0*
1m35
1m30
4m56 *
4m44 *
Im75 *
7m73 *

55.0

12.9
13.3
26.6
27.6
2:27.0*
2:26.7*
5:01.8
5:07.8
12.9

3 rd
4th
2nd
3 rd
4th
3 rd
2nd
1St
4th

13.3 * 41

1m45
1m40

8m74 *

6m50
25m23
16m79
23mb54
21m78

1:47.9

2I’1d
2nd

5th
6th
3 rd
4th
5th
4th



U13 Boys:

100m 'A"  Mark LOGAN (Birch) 13.2* 1%
'B'  Rydell DAY (Birch) 138 2™
200m ‘A’ Nick WILSON (SSH) 276 2™
'B'  Myles MORRIS (Birch) 272 1%
800m 'A'  Callum HANLON (Leam) 2:21.9* 2"
‘B’ Michael McCKEOWN (Cov) 2:175* 1%
75mH ‘A" Nicolaos EVANGELINOS (Rug+N) 12.6* 1%
'B'  Mark LOGAN (Birch) 12.9* 1°
HI  'A"  Alex CRANINIX (S-0-A) 1m53 * 1°
'B'  Ben JENNINGS (Rug+N) 1m45 1%
LJ ‘A Callum HANLON (Leam) 4me4 4"
'B'  Nicolaos EVANGELINOS (Rug+N) 4ms5 2™
Shot 'A'"  Myles MORRIS (Birch) 7m33 5"
'B'  Rydell DAY (Birch) 6m64 * 51

4 x 100m DAY, LOGAN, MORRIS & WILSON 534 1%

U15 Boys:
100m 'A'  Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 121 4"
'B'  Shane HENRY (Birch) 12.4 3
200m 'A'  Shane HENRY (Birch) 249 4"
'B'  Luke STORER (Rug+N) 251 2"
400m ‘A’ Matthew BULL (Leam) 56.2 * 4"
'B'  Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 56.0 * 1%
800m 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 2:10.7 2™
'B'  Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:103 1%
1500m'A'  Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:209 1%
'B'  Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3* 1%
80mH 'A'  Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4* 2"
'B'  James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8* 2"
HJ ‘Al Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1%
'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2™
LI 'A’"  Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2™
'B'  Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1%
Shot A Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1%
'B'  Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1%
Disc A’ Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1
'B'  Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3
Jav A Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48mo05 1
'B'  Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3"
Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),
Relay WEBSTER (300m), & BULL (400m)  2:13.6 2™

Key to Club Abreviations:

Birch - Birchfield Harriers; BRow - Birmingham Rowheath: Cov - Coventry
Godiva; Leam - Leamington C&AC; Nun - Nuneaton Harriers; Rug+N -Rugby
& Northampton AC; S-0-A - Stratfords AC; SSS - Solihull & Small Heath.



U13 Girls Ul13 Boys

1" Warwickshire 113 1% Warwickshire 113
2" Derbyshire 106 2" Derbyshire 107
3¥ S Yorkshire 102 3¥ S Yorkshire 98
4™ Humberside 79 4™ Humberside 87
5" Nottinghamshire 77 5" Nottinghamshire 79
6"  Lincolnshire 67 6" Lincolnshire 51
Athlete of the Match Athlete of the Match

Field: Lucy SMITH (Shot) Track: Michael MCKEOWN (800m)
U15 Girls U15 Boys

1" Derbyshire 133 1" Warwickshire 181
2" Nottinghamshire 132.5 2" Lincolnshire 164
3 Lincolnshire 131 3 Derbyshire 140
4™ S Yorkshire 127.5 4™ Nottinghamshire 125
5" Warwickshire 124 5" Humberside 107
6"  Humberside 114 6" S Yorkshire 102

Athletes of the Match
Field: Craig MURCH (Jav)
Track: Jack GRAY (1500m)

Overall

1% Warwickshire 537
2" Derbyshire 486
3% S Yorks 4295
4™ Nottinghamshire 4135
5" Lincolnshire 413

6"  Humberside 387



