A team representing Warwickshire County Athletics Association took part in an Inter Counties athletics match at Cudworth, South Yorkshire on 9th September 2007.

The team comprised 46 young athletes, in the Under 13 and Under 15 age groups, drawn from 8 Clubs across the County.

Despite the fixture coming at the end of a long, hard season of competition, those youngsters continued to improve and produced 26 new individual best performances.

As usual, the competition was intense and for much of the day the overall Team result was in doubt. Eventually, however, the strength in depth of the Warwickshire side took its toll and they won the Team trophy by a convincing margin. (Now held for the 5th consecutive year and the 8th time from our 9 participating seasons.)

Overall, the Team gained 24 wins, 21 runners up spots and 10 third places over the 74 events. They won 3 of the 4 Age Group sections and collected 4 of the 8 individual 'best performance' awards.

I attach a list of Warwickshire performances and a results.

John Nash Team Manager, Warwickshire U13/U15 Team.

U13 Girls:

100m	'A'	Eleanor JOHNSTON (S-o-A)	13.8	4^{th}
	'B'	Iona SMITH (Rug+N)	14.0	3^{rd}
200m	'A'	Adrienne MULLINGS (SSH)	27.6 *	3^{rd}
	'B'	Katie STAINTON (SSH)	29.4	3^{rd}
800m	'A'	Naomi RICHARDSON (Cov)	2:30.5	2^{nd}
	'B'	Katie STAINTON (SSH)	2:36.9	3^{rd}
70mH	'A'	Kerry MURCH (Rug+N)	11.8	2^{nd}
	'B'	Yasmin WEBB (Rug+N)	12.0 *	2^{nd}
HJ	'A'	Hannah SCALES (Rug+N)	1m35	2^{nd}
	'B'	Marie EALES (SSH)	1m30	2^{nd}
LJ	'A'	Kerry MURCH (Rug+N)	4m56 *	1^{st}
	'B'	Eleanor JOHNSTON (S-O-A)	4m44 *	1^{st}
Shot	'A'	Lucy SMITH (Cov)	9m75 *	1^{st}
	'B'	Hannah SCALES (Rug+N)	7m73 *	1^{st}
4 x 10	0m	JOHNSTON, MULLINGS, SMITH,		
Relay		& STAINTON	55.0	2^{nd}

U15 Girls:

100m	'A'	Kanisha HECTOR (Brow)	12.9	3^{rd}
	'B'	Emily McNIECE (Cov)	13.3	4^{th}
200m	'A'	Kanisha HECTOR (BRow)	26.6	2^{nd}
	'B'	Emily McNIECE (Cov)	27.6	3^{rd}
800m	'A'	Tania WHITE (Nun)	2:27.0 *	4^{th}
	'B'	Sadie HAMBLEY (SSH)	2:26.7 *	3^{rd}
1500m	'A'	Jenni WARD (SSH)	5:01.8	2^{nd}
	'B'	Emily WAUGH (Rug+N)	5:07.8	1^{st}
75mH	'A'	Rosie-Mai WHEELER (Birch)	12.9	4^{th}
	'B'	Connie JAMES (SSH)	13.3 *	4^{th}
HJ	'A'	Hannah OLIVER (Rug+N)	1m45	2^{nd}
	'B'	Georgie EVANS (S-o-A)	1m40	2^{nd}
LJ	'A'	Hannah STANLEY (Cov)		
	'B'	Connie JAMES (SSH)		
Shot	'A'	Jade PERRY (SSH)	8m74 *	5^{th}
	'B'	Rosie-Mai WHEELER (Birch)	6m50	6^{th}
Disc	'A'	Kayley TURNER (BRow)	25m23	3^{rd}
	'B'	Hannah OLIVER (Rug+N)	16m79	4^{th}
Jav	'A'	Jade PERRY (SSH)	23m54	5^{th}
	'B'	Imogen GREEN (S-o-A)	21m78	4^{th}
4 x 200	Om	EVANS, HECTOR, JAMES, &		
Relay		McNIECE	1:47.9	1 st

U13 Boys:

100m	'A'	Mark LOGAN (Birch)	13.2 *	1^{st}
	'B'	Rydell DAY (Birch)	10.0	2^{nd}
200m	'A'	Nick WILSON (SSH)	27.6	2^{nd}
	'B'	Myles MORRIS (Birch)	27.2	1^{st}
800m	'A'	Callum HANLON (Leam)	2:21.9 *	
	'B'	Michael McKEOWN (Cov)	2:17.5 *	
75mH	'A'	Nicolaos EVANGELINOS (Rug+N)	12.6 *	
	'B'	Mark LOGAN (Birch)	12.9 *	
HJ	'A'	Alex CRANINIX (S-o-A)	1m53 *	1^{st}
	'B'	Ben JENNINGS (Rug+N)	111110	1^{st}
LJ	'A'	Callum HANLON (Leam)		4 th
	'B'	Nicolaos EVANGELINOS (Rug+N)		2^{nd}
Shot	'A'	Myles MORRIS (Birch)	, 11100	5 th
	'B'	Rydell DAY (Birch)	6m64 *	5 th
4 x 100)m	DAY, LOGAN, MORRIS & WILSON	53.4	1^{st}

U15 Boys:

'B' Shane HENRY (Birch) 12.4 3 rd 200m 'A' Shane HENRY (Birch) 24.9 4 th 'B' Luke STORER (Rug+N) 25.1 2 nd 400m 'A' Matthew BULL (Leam) 56.2 * 4 th 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 56.0 * 1 st 800m 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 2:10.7 2 nd 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:10.3 1 st 1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1 st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1 st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2 nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2 nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1 st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2 nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2 nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 1 st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1 st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1 st Jav <t< th=""><th>100m</th><th>'A'</th><th>Ryan STRIDE (Birch)</th><th>12.1</th><th>4^{th}</th><th></th></t<>	100m	'A'	Ryan STRIDE (Birch)	12.1	4^{th}	
'B' Luke STORER (Rug+N) 25.1 2nd 400m 'A' Matthew BULL (Leam) 56.2 * 4th 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 56.0 * 1st 800m 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 2:10.7 2nd 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:10.3 1st 1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd		'B'	Shane HENRY (Birch)		12.4	
400m 'A' Matthew BULL (Leam) 56.2 * 4th 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 56.0 * 1st 800m 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 2:10.7 2nd 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:10.3 1st 1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3nd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3nd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	200m	'A'	Shane HENRY (Birch)		24.9	-
'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 56.0 * 1st 800m 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 2:10.7 2nd 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:10.3 1st 1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Luke STORER (Rug+N)		25.1	
800m 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 2:10.7 2nd 'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:10.3 1st 1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	400m	'A'	Matthew BULL (Leam)		56.2 *	•
'B' Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N) 2:10.3 1st 1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 40m79 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N)		56.0 *	-
1500m 'A' Jack GRAY (BRow) 4:20.9 1st 'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	800m	'A'	Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov)		2:10.7	_
'B' Daniel MILLS (Nun) 4:22.3 * 1st 80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 40m79 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3nd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3nd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Rhys WEBSTER (Rug+N)		2:10.3	1^{st}
80mH 'A' Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov) 12.4 * 2 nd 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2 nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1 st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2 nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2 nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1 st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1 st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1 st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	1500m	'A'	Jack GRAY (BRow)		4:20.9	1^{st}
'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 12.8 * 2 nd HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1 st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2 nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2 nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1 st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1 st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 40m79 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Daniel MILLS (Nun)		4:22.3 *	-
HJ 'A' Joshua GUEST (Leam) 1m75 1st 'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 40m79 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	80 mH	'A'	Nicholas FELLOWS (Cov)		12.4 *	_
'B' James WRIGHT (Rug+N) 1m55 2 nd LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2 nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1 st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1 st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1 st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	James WRIGHT (Rug+N)		12.8 *	2^{nd}
LJ 'A' Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5m38 2 nd 'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1 st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1 st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 40m79 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	HJ	'A'	Joshua GUEST (Leam)		1m75	-
'B' Nathaniel FACEY (Birch) 5m38 1st Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	James WRIGHT (Rug+N)			2^{nd}
Shot 'A' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 14m10 1st 'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	LJ	'A'	Ryan STRIDE (Birch) 5	5m38	2^{nd}	
'B' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 13m20 * 1 st Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Nathaniel FACEY (Birch)		5m38	1^{st}
Disc 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 40m79 * 1 st 'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	Shot	'A'	Joshua NEWMAN (Birch)		14m10	
'B' Joshua NEWMAN (Birch) 23m68 * 3 rd Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Craig MURCH (Rug+N)		13m20 *	
Jav 'A' Craig MURCH (Rug+N) 48m05 1 st 'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	Disc	'A'	Craig MURCH (Rug+N)		40m79 *	-
'B' Matthew BULL (Leam) 31m46 * 3 rd Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),		'B'	Joshua NEWMAN (Birch)		23m68 *	_
Medley STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),	Jav	'A'	Craig MURCH (Rug+N)		48m05	
` ''		'B'	Matthew BULL (Leam)		31m46 *	3^{rd}
Relay WEBSTER (300m), & BULL (400m) 2:13.6 2 nd	Medley	У	STRIDE (100m), HENRY (200m),			
	Relay		WEBSTER (300m), & BULL (400m	1)	2:13.6	2^{nd}

Key to Club Abreviations:

Birch - Birchfield Harriers; BRow - Birmingham Rowheath: Cov - Coventry Godiva; Leam - Leamington C∾ Nun - Nuneaton Harriers; Rug+N -Rugby & Northampton AC; S-o-A - Stratfords AC; SSS - Solihull & Small Heath.

U13 Girls

U13 Boys

1^{st}	Warwickshire	113	1^{st}	Warwickshire	113
2^{nd}	Derbyshire	106	$2^{\rm nd}$	Derbyshire	107
3^{rd}	S Yorkshire	102	$3^{\rm rd}$	S Yorkshire	98
4 th	Humberside	79	$4^{ m th}$	Humberside	87
5 th	Nottinghamshire	77	5 th	Nottinghamshire	79
6 th	Lincolnshire	67	$6^{ m th}$	Lincolnshire	51

Athlete of the Match

Field: Lucy SMITH (Shot)

Athlete of the Match

Track: Michael McKEOWN (800m)

U15 Girls

U15 Boys

1^{st}	Derbyshire	133	1^{st}	Warwickshire	181
2^{nd}	Nottinghamshire	132.5	2^{nd}	Lincolnshire	164
3^{rd}	Lincolnshire	131	$3^{\rm rd}$	Derbyshire	140
4 th	S Yorkshire	127.5	4^{th}	Nottinghamshire	125
5 th	Warwickshire	124	5 th	Humberside	107
6 th	Humberside	114	6^{th}	S Yorkshire	102

Athletes of the Match

Field: Craig MURCH (Jav) Track: Jack GRAY (1500m)

Overall

1^{st}	Warwickshire	537
2^{nd}	Derbyshire	486
$3^{\rm rd}$	S Yorks	429.5
4 th	Nottinghamshire	413.5
5 th	Lincolnshire	413
6 th	Humberside	387